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MEMORANDUM

TO: Catalog Subcommittee
FROM:

DATE: October 20, 2014
SUBJECT:

(]Ilrﬁl.'[' |':'.|’-!rrh'

Registrar

Suzanne Lambeth, Assistant Registrar

Catalog Subcommittee Meeting Agenda

The Catalog Subcommittee (CSC) will meet on Thursday, October 23rd, in Lighty 403 from 3:00 - 4:30 p.m.

Please contact Suzanne Lambeth at 335-7905 or slambeth@wsu.edu if you are unable to attend. Initials in parentheses indicate

committee members with primary review responsibility.
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001 Athletics

009 GERMAN

010 GERMAN

011 SPANISH

SUBJECT

Number Member

308

320

420

(PK)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

Action Requested

New undergraduate certificate
in Athletics Leadership
Development

Request to meet Writing in the
Major requirement. Sent to
All-University Writing
Committee 8/28/2014.

Request to meet Writing in the
Major requirement. Sent to
All-University Writing
Committee 8/28/2014.
Requesting [HUM] UCORE
designator also 9/2/2014.

Request to meet Writing in the
Major requirement. Sent to
All-University Writing
Committee 8/28/2014.

PO Box 641035, Pullman, WA 99164-1035
509-335-5346 | Fax: 509-335-7823 | registrar@wsu.edu | registrar.wsu.edu

CSC Notes

Forwarded from 2014 [#203]. Added
to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed 9/4/14;
9/18/14; 10/2/14:Hold for submission
of courses from dept.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/11/14; 9/18/14; HOLD for [M]
review. Hold for dept clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/11/14. 10/2/14 Approved for [M].
Hold for UCORE Committee
approval, also. Hold for dept
clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/11/14. HOLD for [M] review. Hold
for UCORE Committee approval,
also. Hold for dept clarification.



013a

013b

016

020a

020b

021

030a

030b

ENGLISH

ENGLISH

TCH LRN 553

TCH LRN

TCH LRN

AMDT

VET MED 571

VET MED 575

(SW)

(SW)

(XN)

(XN)

(XN)

(CE)

(ME)

(ME)

Revise Option Requirements
for English - Teaching Option
with Certificate and change
word in title from "Certificate"
to "Certification".

Revise Option Requirements
for English - Teaching Option
without Certificate, and change
word in title from "Certificate"
to "Certification".

Increase credits from 4 to 6.
This is currently a lecture/lab
course 4 (3-3).

Revise graduation
requirements for BA in
Education: Elementary
Education Teacher Certificate

Revise graduation
requirements for BA in
Education: Specific Subject
Teacher Certificate; includes
Specific Subject Area
Requirements revisions.

Revise graduation
requirements for
Merchandising option.

Split lab component (030b)
from this course and create
new lab course.

New lab course in conjunction
with VET MED 571 revision
(030a)

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/11/14; 10/2/14: Hold for dept
clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/11/14; 10/2/14: Hold for dept
clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/18/14; 9/25/14; Hold for dept
clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/18/14; 9/25/14; Hold for dept
clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/18/14; 9/25/14; Hold for dept
clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/18/14; 9/25/14; Hold for dept
clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/25/14; 10/2/14; 10/16/14: Hold for
department clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/25/2014; 10/2/2014; 10/16/14: Hold
for department clarification.



031

032

033

034

035

037

046

059

NURS

NURS

NURS

NURS

NURS

COM

AMDT

535

536

585

596

100

105

COMSTRAT 702

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(SW)

(CE)

(SW)

Increase credit hours from 2 to
3.

Increase credit hours from 2 to
3.

Increase credit hours from 1 to
3 (1-?); drop prerequisites.

New course

Revise graduation
requirements for Ph.D. in
Nursing program

New course; Temporary status
being requested for Fall 2014.
Revised request received
9/24/2014.

New course

New course

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
10/2/14. Hold for department
clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
10/2/14. Hold for department
clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
10/2/14. Hold for department
clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
10/2/14. Hold for department
clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
10/2/14. Hold for department
clarification.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Temp course

established for fall 2014. Discussed
9/4/14; 10/2/14: Hold for department
clarification.

Added to 9/11/14 agenda. Discussed
10/10/14: Hold for department
clarification.

Added to 9/18/2014 agenda.



067

068

069

070

071

072

073

074

ENTOM 102

ECONS

ECONS

UNIV 490

Global

Leadership

SPMGT 379

CE 317

CE

(CE)

(CE)

(CE)

(PK)

(PK)

(XN)

(FMR)

(FMR)

Revise title, description, increase
credits from 3 credit lecture to 4 (3
-3) lecture/lab structure, keep
[BSCI]; Sent to UCORE comm
2/18/14 for review of UCORE
designator [BSCI] on expanded
course format.

Revise graduation
requirements for option in
Financial Markets

Revise graduation
requirements for option in
Environmental and Resource
Economics

New course

Revise Undergraduate
Certificate requirements for
Global Leadership Certificate.

New course

Increase credit

Revise graduation
requirements for BS in Civil
Engineering

Back from UCORE Committee [CSC
2014 #197] approved change
9/10/14; New number for 2015: #067.
Added to 9/25/2014 agenda. Discussed
10/9/14: Hold for department
clarification.

Added to 9/25/2014 agenda.

Added to 9/25/2014 agenda.

Added to 9/25/2014 agenda. Discussed
10/16/14: Hold for department
clarification.

Added to 9/25/2014 agenda. Discussed
10/16/14: Hold for department
clarification.

Added to 9/25/2014 agenda. Discussed
10/16/14: Hold for department
clarification.

Added to 9/25/2014 agenda. Discussed
10/16/14: Hold for department
clarification.

Added to 9/25/2014 agenda.



075

076

077

079

080

081

082

083

VET PH

ECONS

HD

COM

ECONS

BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY

BIOLOGY

555

324

405

475

221

225

571

(ME)

(CE)

(PK)

(SW)

(CE)

(SW)

(SW)

(SW)

Drop crosslisting with
PHARMSCI.

Request to meet Writing in the
Major [M] requirement. Sent
to All-University Writing
Committee 9/25/2014

New course. Requesting
Temporary status for Spring
2015. Will be requesting
[CAPS] designator also.

New course

Change option name from
Economic Development to
International Economics and
Development.

New course

New course

New course

Added to 9/25/2014 agenda. Discussed
10/16/14: Hold for department
clarification.

Added to 10/2/14 agenda. Hold for
Writing Committee response.

Added to 10/2/14 agenda. Requesting
Temporary status for Sp 2015 w/o
UCORE designator. Hold new course
processing for UCORE review.
Discussed 10/16/14. Hold also for
department clarification.

Added to 10/2/14 Agenda.

Added to 10/9/14 agenda.

Added to 10/2/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/2/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/2/2014 agenda.



084

085

086

087

088

089

090

091

BIOLOGY 594

BIOLOGY 595

BIOLOGY 596

American

Indian Studies

American

Indian Studies

ANTH 495

FOR LANG

SHS

(SW)

(SW)

(SwW)

(PK)

(PK)

(PK)

(FMR)

(ME)

New course

New course

New course

Revise requirements for Minor
in American Indian Studies

Revise requirements for
Certificate in American Indian
Studies

New course

Revise minor in Film Studies

Revise plan (major) in Speech
and Hearing Studies

Added to 10/2/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/2/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/2/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/2/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/2/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/2/14 agenda. Discussed
140/16/14: Hold for department
clarification.

Added to 10/9/14 agenda. Discussed
10/16/14: Hold for Registrar's Office
clarification.

Added to 10/9/14 agenda.



092

093

094

095

096a

096b

097

098

CHE

CHE

CHE

CHE

CHE

CHE

CHE

ACCTG

332

334

352

462

485

585

437

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(ME)

Increase credit

Increase credit

New course

New course

Create new undergrad conjoint
CHE 485 to existing grad
course CHE 585.

Revise description to add new
undergrad conjoint course
CHE 485 to existing grad
course CHE 585.

BS in Chemical Engineering:
Drop Sub Plan Chemical
Engineering - PreMed option

New course

Added to 10/9/14 agenda.

Added to 10/9/14 agenda.

Added to 10/9/14 agenda.

Added to 10/9/14 agenda.

Added to 10/9/14 agenda.

Added to 10/9/14 agenda.

Added to 10/9/14 agenda.

Added to 10/9/2014 agenda.



099

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

AMDT

AFS

PLP

PLP

FS

FS

FS

HORT

515

250

512

597

329

475

515

330

(CE)

(CE)

(CE)

(CE)

(CE)

(CE)

(CE)

(CE)

New course

New course

New course

New course

New course, coop with Ul,
jointly taught.

New course, coop with Ul,
jointly taught.

New course, coop with Ul,
jointly taught. Requesting
temporary status also - Spring
2015.

New course

Added to 10/9/14 agenda.

Added to 10/9/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/9/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/9/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/9/14 agenda.

Added to 10/9/14 agenda.

Added to 10/9/14 agenda.

Added to 10/9/14 agenda.



107

108

109

110

111a

111b

111c

112

MUS

MUS

MUS

MUS

AGTM/
ENGR

AGTM/
ENGR

AGTM/
ENGR

ANTH

202

203

204

522

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(CE)

(CE)

(CE)

(PK)

Revise graduation
requirements for B MUS with
Elective Studies in Education.

Revise graduation
requirements for BA in Music
Education - Broad
Endorsement Option.

Revise graduation
requirements for BA in Music
Education -
Instrumental/General
Endorsement Option.

Revise graduation
requirements for BA in Music
Education - Choral/General
Endorsement Option.

New course - one session of a
three part series on Metal
Fabrication; offered in three
two week sessions during
summer semester.

New course - one session of a
three part series on Metal
Fabrication; offered in three
two week sessions during
summer semester.

New course - one session of a
three part series on Metal
Fabrication; offered in three
two-week sessions during
summer semester.

New course

Added to 10/9/14 agenda.

Added to 10/9/14 agenda.

Added to 10/9/14 agenda.

Added to 10/9/14 agenda.

Added to 10/16/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/16/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/16/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.



113

114

115

116

117a

117b

118

119

CE

ECE

HORT

IPM

IPM

KINES

KINES

400

550

477

452

552

267

470

(FMR)

(FMR)

(CE)

(FMR)

(CE)

(CE)

(XN)

(XN)

New course

Revise graduation
requirements BS in Electrical
Engineering - WSU
Vancouver, (catalog
comparison project).

New course

Increase credit; Change title,

preregs, and description.

Increase credit

Increase credit

Increase credit to add a lab

New course

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.



120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

ENTRP

PHARDSCI

PHARDSCI

PHARMACY

SOIL SCI

SOIL SCI

SPMGT

Sport Science

490

502

510

530

478

479

384

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(CE)

(CE)

(XN)

(XN)

Change subject; Change Title
and description. Add typically
offered phrase.

Increase credit

New course

New course

New course; Temporary status
also requested.

New course; Temporary status
also requested.

New course

Revise certification
requirements and graduation
requirements for BS in
Kinesiology plan: Sport
Science.

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.



128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

SPMGT

Strength and

Conditioning

CPTS

LND ARCH

MGMT

ENTRP

COM

COM

225

400

(XN)

(XN)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(ME)

(ME)

(SW)

(SW)

Revise requirements for minor
in Sport Management.

Revise requirements for minor
in Strength and Conditioning.

Revise graduation
requirements for BS in
Computer Science

Revise graduation
requirements for Bachelor of
Landscape Architecture

Management, Information
Systems, and Entrepreneurship
Dept: New Minor in Human
Resource Management

Management, Information
Systems, and Entrepreneurship
Dept: New Minor in
Entrepreneurship

New course

New course

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.

Added to 10/16/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.

Added to 10/16/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/23/2014 agenda.



136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

COMJOUR

COMSTRAT

ANIM SCI

ENVR SCI

ENVR SCI

NATRS

NATRS

NATRS

465

383

266

406

510

304

318

404

(SW)

(SW)

(CE)

(SW)

(SW)

(SW)

(SW)

(SW)

Increase credit

Add Writing in the Major [M]
Requirement; Sent to Writing
Committee 10/9/2014

New course; Requesting

temporary status Sp 2015.

Increase credit

New course

New course

New course

New course

Added to 10/23/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/23/2014 agenda. Hold for

Writing Committee response.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.



144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

NATRS 485

PLP/FS 301

BSYSE 541

Forestry

DTC

DTC

CHE

BIO ENG

(SW)

(CE)

(CE)

(SW)

(XN)

(XN)

(FMR)

(FMR)

New course

New course

Restore a discontinued course.

New Plan (major) for BS in
Earth and Environmental
Sciences: Forestry

Revise graduation
requirements for BA in Digital
Technology and Culture

Revise Minor in Digital
Technology and Culture

Revise graduation requirements for
BS in Chemical Engineering -
General option, to add exit
interview to final semester. [2014
CSC #198a] and to bring in sync
with the Advisement report.
[Catalog Comparison Project]

Revise graduation requirements in
BS in Bioengineering - General
option,to add exit interview to
final semester. [2014 CSC #198c]
and to bring in sync with the
Advisement report. [Catalog
Comparison Project]

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

CSC Approved exit interview 4/3/14.
Forwarded from 2014 [CSC #198a].
Put on agenda 10/23/14 for Comparison
Project review.

CSC Approved exit interview 4/3/14.
Forwarded from 2014 [CSC #198c].
Put on agenda 10/23/14 for Comparison
Project review.



153

154

155

156

157a

157b

158

159

CE 476

BA

ACCTG

FIN

MGTOP

MGMT

MIS

ENTRP

(FMR)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

New course

BA in Business
Administration: Revise
graduation requirements for
Business Administration
Plan [Catalog Comparison
Project].

BA in Business
Administration: Revise
graduation requirements for
Accounting Plan [Catalog
Comparison Project].

BA in Business
Administration: Revise
graduation requirements for
Finance Plan [Catalog
Comparison Project].

BA in Business Administration:
Change name of Management
and Operations Plan to
Management Plan[Curriculum
Change Request ].

BA in Business Administration:
Revise graduation requirements for
Management Plan [Curriculum
Change Request and Catalog
Comparison Project].

BA in Business
Administration: Revise
graduation requirements for
Management Information
Systems Plan [Catalog
Comparison Project].

BA in Business Administration:
Revise graduation requirements for
Entrepreneurship Plan

[Curriculum Change Request and

Catalog Comparison Project].

Added to 10/23/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.



160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

I BUS

MKTG

HBM

HBM

NURS

NURS

NURS

NURS

501

502

508

509

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

BA in Business
Administration: Revise
graduation requirements for
International Business Plan

[Catalog Comparison Project].

BA in Business
Administration: Revise
graduation requirements for
Marketing [Catalog
Comparison Project].

BA in Hospitality Business
Management: Revise
graduation requirements for
Hospitality Business
Management Plan [Catalog
Comparison Project].

BA in Hospitality Business
Management: Revise
graduation requirements for
Wine Business Management
Plan [Catalog Comparison
Project].

New course

New course

New course

New course

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.



168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

NURS

NURS

NURS

DTC

NURS

NURS

NURS

NURS

513

514

515

201

516

530

537

538

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(XN)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

New course

New course

New course

New course; UCORE
Committee approved for

[ARTS] designator 4/23/2014.

Requesting temporary status
for Spring 2015.

New course

New course

New course

New course

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/2014 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.



176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

NURS

NURS

NURS

NURS

NURS

NURS

NURS

NURS

544

545

547

555

560

573

582

584

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

New course

New course

New course

New course

New course

Increase credit

New course

Increase credit; Change Title;
prereq, and description

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.



184

185

186

187a

187b

187c

188

189a

NURS

NURS

NURS

NURS

NURS

NURS

NURS

NURS

591

533

542

576

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

(ME)

Increase credit; revise
description slightly.

New course

New course

Revise certification/graduation
requirements for Doctor of
Nursing Practice - All Post-
Bac and Post Master of
Nursing for new regulations.

Revise graduation
requirements for Doctor of
Nursing Practice - Psychiatric
Mental Health Nurse
Practitioner.

Revise graduation
requirements for Doctor of
Nursing Practice - Family
Nurse Practitioner

Revise graduation
requirements for Doctor of
Nursing Practice - Family
Nurse Practitioner

Change name of Master of
Nursing Plan from Advanced
Population Health to
Population Health.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.



189b

190

191

192

193

194

195a

195b

NURS

ED PSYCH

ME

ME

ME

ENVR SCI

304

306

405

417

ENTOM/ENV 460

R SCI

ENTOM/ENV 560

R SCI

(ME)

(PK)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(FMR)

(SW)

(SW)

(SW)

Revise Plan requirements in
Master of Nursing - Population
Health.

New graduate certificate in
Applied Social Sciences
Research Methods

Change course number from

404 to 304.

Change course number from
305 to 306.

Change course number from

402 to 405.

New course

New crosslist conjoint course

New conjoint course

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/18/14; 9/25/14: Returned to
department 9/26/14. Will need to
resubmit to continue. Resubmitted.
Added to 10/23/14 Agenda.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/18/14; 9/25/14: Returned to
department 9/26/14. Will need to
resubmit to continue. Resubmitted.
Added to 10/23/14 Agenda.

Added to 9/4/14 Agenda. Discussed
9/18/14; 9/25/14: Returned to
department 9/26/14. Will need to
resubmit to continue. Resubmitted.
Added to 10/23/14 Agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.

Added to 10/23/14 agenda.



